Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $ 21,720.02

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/9/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 5/7/12019

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Fifteen (15)

For the Period: 4/1/2019 to 4/30/2019

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ - Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex I

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 21,720.02

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $154,519.60
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $154,519.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $8,998,142.55
TOTAL RETENTION $341,269.65

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $341,269.65

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $8,656,872.90
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $8,635,152.88
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $21,720.02

Architect Engineer:

signature, date [ PA_FHP_PA015 20190507 _02_07_13




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 12

TO OWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elem Annex C1589 APPLICATION NO: 00015 Distribution to:
50 W. Washington
Richard J Daley Center PERIOD TO: 04/30/19 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 CONTRACT NO: C1589 ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: 2107 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL VIA ARCHITECT: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
5515 N. East River Road 5515 N. East River Road
Chicago, IL 60656 Chicago, IL 60656 CONTRACT DATE: 2/14/18

CONTRACT FOR:  C1589 - Project No. 05145 Mt. Greenwood Elem Annex Il

] The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and believe the
CONTRACTOR S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract. all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G702, is attached. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $9,807,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
2. Net change by Change Orders $154,519.60
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $9,961,519.60 By: W o M Date: 5'/7l'7
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $8,998,142.55 s M ATT Moss
(Column G on G703) state o, T1/1170(F
5. RETAINAGE: County of: 0l
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $0.00 Subscribed apd sworn to before

(Columns D + E on G703) methis /777 day of Mw«/ X/ 5

b. 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00 SELA M O'NEIL(
(Column F on G703) Notary Public: : : " Official Sca
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $341,269.65 My Commission expires: 28| My c°fary Public  State of 1} Aok g
Total in Columns | on G703) AR R Cxpives Aug 27 20
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $8,656,872.90 ARCHITECT'S CERT FICATE FO .Is\_ R _ r
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge
. RTIFI Y ) . - g falpe h s y
! LE§S PREVIOI.JS CE .T": CATES FOR PAYMENT 98,635,152.88 information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | $21,720.02 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED $21,720.02
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,304,646.70 Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT: F.H. Paschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous By: Date:
months by Owner $154,519.60 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
TOTALS $154,519.60 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
NET CHANGES by Change Order $154,519.60 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
7 AIA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION AIA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK G702-1992
% AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292 WARNING: Unlicensed phot lates U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal pr .
s *This document has been reproduced electronically with the permission of The Amencan Insutute of Architects under License 97003 to Primavera Systems, Inc, Reproduction of this document without project-specific
information is not permitted. Contact The American Institute of Architects to verify the current version of this document and license status.*



Project Name: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

PBC Project #:

C1589

Job Location: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF I

LLINOIS }  SS

COUNLY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swomn on oalh, deposes and says Lhal he/she is.

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #__ Fiftean (15) I

Vice President, of

that the following slatements arc made for the purposc of procuring a partial paymenl of

n &

Period To:

4/30/2019

. an lllinois corparation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavil in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; lhat he/she is well acquainted with lhe facts herein set forth and Ihat said corporation is lhe Cantraclor with lhe PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
daled the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Mt, Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il PBC Contract No #C1589 FH Paschen Job #2107
10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60655

= 21,720.01

under the Lerms of said Contract,

1L

That the work tor which payment is requested has been compleled, lree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the conlract documents and Lhe
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said coniract, the following persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done
labor on said improvement That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is ihe full amount of money due and {o become due to each of themn respeclively. That lhis slatement is a full, true, and complele slalement of all
such persons and of {he full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, lurnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as

stated:
——Work Camplebed———
Item # or CS| T - cec y Net previous
corresponds to |Subcantiactor Name|  Type of Wark rigal conlrac olcharcd C Changs | Adjusted Coriract m"’;m Previous Current Totaltodate |  Retainage Bled Net amount due | - Ramainiag to b
10 FHP/SNN General Condtians | $ 1,113 85600 | § 4048284 | 3 (168,769 06| § 985 560 78 100% | § 98751819 [ § (2186.75)] § 98533144 |'§ 4417423 |5 94195102 {§ (793811 5 44 412 57
20 FHPISNN OHEP % 21653800 | 5 = :3 8 216,538 00 96% § 20787648 |8 $ 20787648 | § 623629 {5 20164019} § £3 14,897 81
30 FHPISNN Band / Insurance 5 14744400 | 5 £ 3 147 444 00 100% | § 14744400 [ & $ 14744400 | % 442332 1§ 14302068 | § ] 442332
40 FHPISNN Mobaration - 2R 07000 | 3 $ $ 98,070 00 100% | % 98.070.00 | § $ 98070008 294210 | § 9512790 | § $ 2842 10
100 Demo/Enviarnmental | £ 100,000.00 | § 3 - L 3 100,000.00 5% 3 450000 |8 5 4,50000 | § 45000 | § 405000 | § $ 9595000
s 9000000 | $ 3 90000 00}| § #DIvi! | § $ $ $ $ 3 S
3 57500000 | § 8492465 |3 = 3 659.924 65 99% $ /5592485 |% § 65502465 |% 1967774 |5 B3624601 |'§ 3 2367774
] 30,41000 | & § 40,59000 | § 71,000 00 100% | 3% 7100000 | § $ 7100000 % 5 7100000 | $ s
5 57500000 | § = § = 5 575.000 00 97% | % 557.90000 % $ 55790000 1% 167370015 54116300 | § 5 3383700
Structural Steet 3 619.00000 | § 270444 | § o 8 621704 44 98% $ 60970444 | § % 60970444 1§ 6097044 |§ 54873400 |8 $ 72.97044
Reetng 3 26500000 | § 460948 [ § 277256 | § 27238204 | 100% |3 27038204 | § 20000018 27238204 1% 817146 |§ 26227058 | § 194000 | § B.17148
Selid Surfacing $ 13000000 | § 3 (48.000 CIU]! $ 82.000 00 91% |$ 74.50000 | $ % 745000018 387900 | % 70.62100 | § $ 11.379 00
] 2700000 | % § 522300 | § 32223 00 50% |'§ 1622300 | § 3 18223001 % 48669 | § 1573631 | § 5 16.486 69
530 & 660 _|Bofo Waterproofing |Air Vapor Barrier $ 4500000 | $ $ 1960000 | & 6460000 | 100% | % 6460000 | 8 3 646000018 193800 | $ 6266200 | § 3 1,938 00
Frames/Doors!
20 Chicago Doorway | Haedwarn 3 6220000 | § 855418 [ § -3 70854.18 | 100% |§ 7085418 | 8 3 7085418 1§ 1,38900 | § 6948518 | § 5 1.369.00
660 Unist 1Exp Joinl Assembly | § 1.50000 | 3 5 5 1.,500.00 0% 5 5 -] 5 3 £ 3 1,50000
“See Boto
700 Waterpraofing Joini Sealants 3 6.500.00 | % 5 (6,500 00)} § HDIVIO | 8 5 $ 5 5 5 5
Wilkin Insutation | Sprayed Applied Fire
740 [Company Protection 1550000 | § 5 5968276 | & 2148276 | 100% | % 2148276 1 & 5 2148276 1 % 6444R | & 2083828 | % 1 644 48
Tee Jay Service Automabic Doar
780 Daetalor 3 400000} % 5 20900 | & 420000 | 100% |% 4200001 % = 5 420900 |5 12627 | & 406273 1% 5 12627
830 Whited Louvern $ 2000000 | 5 1 85000 | S 23.650.00 7% |'% 2050000 | & 3 205000018 8 20.50000 | & 5 315000
870 Trbiark LLC [Food Sve Eguoment | § 690000 | § H 2050008 A,959.00 0% H x 5 = 3 5 3 s 5 895900
Projection Screen -
910 B Salei | Material 3 200000 | % ] 25000 | § 225000 | 100% |5 22500018 3 22500018 3 225000 1% 5
as0 Hu-Ti Playground Equipt 5 3186400 | § % 491100 |8 J877500 | 100% |$ MGTIS000% $ JIrs00 |8 5 3877500 | & 5
Evargreen Roller Windaw
930 nitios & Shades 5 600000 | 3 . 3 10000 | § 6,100 00 98% |'% 8a0000 | £ § 6,00000 |'S 18000 | § SEN00 | S 5 28000
Wood Laboratory
1030 Harry |Casewark 2050000 | § ¥ E ] {2000.00)) $ 1760000 | 100% |3 1760000 |8 3 178000018 52800 18 1707200 | § 5 52800
“*See QC
1070 Enterprises Floor Mats 5 380000 | § - 1s (380000} § . #DIVAL | § 5 3 5 E - 135 - 15
Underland
1220 yutem | Windows/Doors 5 311,50000 | § 3 5 311,500 00 100% |$ 311500001% $ 3115000018 934500 {§ 30215500 | § 3 934500
Grober
1260 HWM Site Fumishings - 12.000.00 | § - 3 200100|(% 14.001 00 100% | & 1400100 | § 3 14001001 % s 1400100 | 5
10701330 |QC Enterprises, Inc_|Floonng/Fir Mats 3 27560000 | 8 680170113 $ 343617 01 99% § 34096701 |% $ 34096701 |$ 1022901 |% 33073800 8§ $ 12,87901
1380 Just Rile Acoustics _|Acoustical Ceilngs | § 5050000 | £ 3 3 5050000 | 100% 58.50000 | § 4 5850000)% 585000)% 5265000|% 5 585000
1420 | IP Phiips Plaster $ 30,00000 | § $ S 3000000 | 100% |$ 3000000 | § 3 3000000 | § 90000 | $ 2910000} § 3 900 00
Ascher Brothers Co,,
1480 inc: Painting 3 47.00000 | § 3 2000000 | § 67.000.00 83% |3 5556000 |5 5 55.56000 | § 1866880 | § 53.89320 | $ 3 13,106 80
1520 Unlet |Epaxy Flooring § 850000 | § $ $ 8,500 00 0% % $ ] 3 5 g $ 8,500 0
1560 ADP Lemco, Inc. Visuat Display : ] 1765100 | § : ] s 17.651.00 | 100% |§ 1765100 | § 5 178510018 8 17.65100 | § 3
Diskay Signs &
1600 Craphics Signage $ 346400 | § = 3 5 346400 | 100% |$ 346400 | & 5 346400 | § 3 346400 | § $
Toilel Comp /
1650 Camey & Company |Accessones $ 20,500.00 | % ] 200000 |8 22500001 100% |§ 2250000} & 5 2250000 )% 67500 | § 2182500 | § 5 87500 |
1700 Larson Equipment _Lockers 5 37.00000 | § H 1310000} § 5010000 | 100% | % 5010000 | § 4 5010000 % 150300 |8 48.597.00 | § s 1.503.00
1780 Smarf Elevatar Elevatars g 16000000 | 4 - 3 = $ 16000000 | 100% |$ 16000000 |5 a S 18000000 | § 400000 |8 15520000 | % s 4,800 00
(Chicago Fire
1840 Protection Fire Protechon s 8100000 | 3 342346 |'S 5 B4.423 46 99% 1§ 8337346 | § = 3 8337346 | & 250120 | § 80687226 | § 5 3,55120
2120 Drive Conslruction | Phmbing £ 29685000 | § 418233 | £ D 5 301.032 33 99% 1§ 20803234 | § S 20803234 | & 884007 |5 209.00137 | § 5 11,940 96
2440 Blackhawk HVAC H 74500000 | § = 5 1011900 | § 75511900 9% $ 73900000 |5 11,11900 | § 75011900 | & 2250357 |$ 71683000 |§ 1078543 |'3 27.50157
Market Contracting
s 73895500 { % 15557485 |5 Iranisels 792 42335 99% |3 7868733918 $ 7868733018 35SE607 |§ 7513073218 5 41.118.07
L] 1.060.000.00 | § 1223483 1 § > $ 107223489 98% $ 104323163 | § $1.04823163 |§ 31446095 |5 101678466 1§ > 3 55,450 21
5 27250000 } % 12482797 |'S 13500000 | S 532,127.97 B5% 1% 45427907 |85 = $ 45427997 |83 1362840 1% 44065157 | § 5 BLATEAD
£ 2495000 ! § - ] - 5 24 960 00 95% 3 1996800 | § 380640 13 2377440 |5 = g 1996800 | § 380640 | § 1,185 60
5 750000 | £ | 401500 | & 11,51500 70% £ BOBOED | S $ 5,06050 | £ 24182 |3 7.81868 | & £ 3,696 32
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 42166200 | $  369,.318.80 $ (10,478.00)| $  8.780,604.90 88% |$ BA447,3786.04 | $ 14,738.86 462,114.89 | § 32273181 | § 8,123.64488 | $§ 16,738.02 | § 841,122.02



——Weith Complited-——

itom # or CSI = " Net previous
comesponds (o | Subcontractar Name Type of Work onghicaniact FBCChange GC Change Adiustad, Conlract * Previous Ciarent Total to date Retainage billed Net amountdue | Remaining to bl
sov amount Orders Orders Amount
3190 Fence Masters | Fencing 5 7100000 | §- 5 = 3 71.00000 B7% {%§ 0180000 | 5 $ 6180000 % 185400 | $ 52.946.00 | § 3 11,054 00
Harringlon Site
3330 Servcan Site Work 3 28983800 | § 70,31388 | § s 360.151.86 94% |3 340.151BB | § = $ 34015186 |§ 1020456 18 329.947.30 [ § 3 30.204 56
Playground Sufacing
3370 Surface Americe Matesual 3 27.50000 | § s (3,12400)| & 2437600 | 100% | % 2437600 | § = § 24378001 % 73128 |5 2364472 | § 5 73128
Concrele Pavers -
3400 CR Schmigk, Inc Py Ares 5 620000013 4300000 | § (40,000 00)| $ 6500000 | 100% |8 6500000 | § - § 6500000/(8% 1,85000 | § 63.05000 | § $ 1,950 00
Cancrele Pavers -
3410 Unfet s 3 3 40,00000 | $ 4000000 | 0% |% 5 = 18 5 C 5 « 18 40,000.00
Beverly
3470 Environmental Landsceping - 2000000 | 3 $ 400000 |8 64.000 00 45% s 2640000 | § 240000 |$ 2880000 (% 288000 | 8 2560800 | § 31200 | 8 38,080 00
Landscaping
3510 | JM Iiriotion * igation 3 1000000 | § 3 {3.70000)| § 630000 | 100% [$§ 5 530000 | § 630000 |5 63000 | % L] 567000 | § 630 00
Uniet *Potentia! Landscaping
3510-2 RFSC Credit Irrination $ 3 $ 370000 | $ 3,700 00 0% 8 $ £ 3 $ £y $ 3,700 00
Superior Labor
3523 | Solubony Clagning ;3 5 3 980000 | § 960000 ) 100% |§ 960000 | § 5 960000 | § 28800 | § 9312.00 | § ] 288 00
$ 5 - $ - #DIVIO! | $ 5 ] 3 $ $ $ -
3 = ;3 = 3 amvio! | § $ 5 = 5 3 3 35
$ 3 > 3 #DIV/D! | § k] g - -3 3 s = 5
Commission's
3540 PBC Conlingency Fund 3 36500000 | § (24306223 § - : ] 12193777 Q% 5 H = 5 - 5 - ] H - H 124,037.77
3550 PEC Sitework Aflowance | § 150.00000 | § (945130} ¥ 5 140.548 70 Q% 5 5 5 = L] 3 L) 5 3 140,548 70
Enviranmental
3560 PBC IWANCE 3 5000000 | § E 5 50,000.00 0% |'S = s 5 5 - - 5 50.00000
3570 PBC [Camera Allowance $ 100,00000 | § 3 5 100,000 00 0% 5 3 3 - ] k1 5 5 100,000 00
oisture Miogation
3580 PBC Allowance 5 20000000 | 5 (75.599.63)| § 5 124.400 37 0% |§ 5 5 $ o 5 3 124,400 37
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO s 1,985,33000 | §  {214,798.30){ § 1047600 | § _ 1,181,014.70 46% | § 527,227.86 870000 | § 536,027.88 |§ 18.637.84 | $ 511508.02 | % 590200 | § £63,624.68
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE § 03188200 10,476.00] 780,604.90 | 06% |§ B.447.376.04 $ 3227316118 8123644086 1$ 1673802 % 841,122.02
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $  1,385338.00 | § 10,476.00 198101470 | 4F% |$ 527,327.86 | § 18,637.84 15 51150802 % 696200 £83,524.88 |
TOTAL $__ 9.807.00000 $ 9200151080 90% |$ 897470380 |3 23,438.86 | $6,008,142.65 | $ 341,260.65 | § 8,835152.88 |$ 2172002 |8  1,304,84670



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $8,998,142.55
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $164,519.60 LESS 10% RETAINED $341,269.65
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,961,519.60 NET AMOUNT EARNED $8,656,872.90
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $8,635,152.88
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,961,519.60 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $21,720.02
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,304,646.70

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

JUTT 1) Dpors——

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and swomn to before me this _f _dayof MM ,.2019.
A, . onatf

Notary Public { ;
o . ’ SELA M O'NEILL
My Commission expires: g',a}/a@ ( Official Seal
A Notary Public - State of Iflinois

My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021



	Mt Greenwood Annex II #15
	Pages from PA#15 - PA_FHP_PayApplication015_20190507

